IFIM Sidecar World Championship Schleiz

FIM e-Power Int. Championship Schleizer Dreieck 3,805 Km ._._.
Free Practice 13.05.2011 11:30. ......

Practice started at 11:30:00

Pos  No. CL Name Nat./Hometown  Bike Entrant/Team Laps Best Tm Diff Inlap km/h
1 49 Matthias Himmelmann DE Miinch Racing Team 9 1:41.686 5 134,709
2 44 Alessandro Branetti IT CRP Racing 4 1:48.637 6.951 4 126,090
3 36 Thomas Mertens DE Munch Racing Team 6 2:00.908 9.222 6 113,293
4 18 Alexander Scholz DE Miinch Racing Team 4 2:09.380 '7.694 4 105,874

Orbits

Official Timing www.camp-company.de

Clerk of the course Stefan Beck: Jury President Max Deubel:
www.mylaps.com

Chief Timekeeper Monika Riehmers: Licensed to: Camp Company GmbH

Printed: 13.05.2011 12:04:07 FIM: 105/02: DMSB-Req.-Nr. SE-02/11: UEM: EMN 10/277



IFIM Sidecar World Championship Schleiz

FIM e-Power Int. Championship

Free Practice

Practice started at 11:30:00

Schleizer Dreieck 3,805 Km ._._.
13.05.2011 11:30. ......

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(49) Matthias Himmelmann
1 1:49.139 +7.453 11:37:59.777
2 1:50.642 +8.956 11:39:50.419
3 1:57.418 +15.732 11:41:47.837
4 1:41.798 +0.112 11:43:29.635
5 1:41.686 11:45:11.321
6 1:41.732 +0.046 11:46:53.053
7 1:42.493 +0.807 11:48:35.546
8 1:43.244 +1.558 11:50:18.790
P9 7:07.584 +5:25.898 11:57:26.374
(44) Alessandro Branetti
1 2:09.348 +20.711 11:34:19.706
2 1:50.805 +2.168 11:36:10.511
3 1:48.806 +0.169 11:37:59.317
4 1:48.637 11:39:47.954
(36) Thomas Mertens
1 2:15.235 +14.327 11:38:19.491
2 2:03.730 +2.822 11:40:23.221
3 2:01.130 +0.222 11:42:24.351
4 2:01.030 +0.122 11:44:25.381
5 2:02.641 +1.733 11:46:28.022
6 2:00.908 11:48:28.930
(18) Alexander Scholz
1 2:26.863 +17.483 11:39:55.735
2 2:11.990 +2.610 11:42:07.725
3 2:11.013 +1.633 11:44:18.738
4 2:09.380 11:46:28.118
Official Timing www.camp-company.de Orbits

Clerk of the course Stefan Beck:

Chief Timekeeper Monika Riehmers:
Printed: 13.05.2011 12:05:44

Jury President Max Deubel:
www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Camp Company GmbH

FIM: 105/02: DMSB-Rea.-Nr. SE-02/11: UEM: EMN 10/277



IFIM Sidecar World Championship Schleiz

FIM e-Power Int. Championship Schleizer Dreieck 3,805 Km ._._.
1. Qualifying 13.05.2011 16:10. ......

Quialifying started at 16:09:58

Pos  No. CL Name Nat./Hometown  Bike Entrant/Team Laps Best Tm Diff Inlap km/h
1 49 Matthias Himmelmann DE Miinch Racing Team 4 1:41.816 3 134,537
2 44 Alessandro Branetti IT CRP Racing 4 1:46.874 5.058 2 128,170
3 36 Thomas Mertens DE Munch Racing Team 6 1:56.260 4.444 4 117,822
4 18 Alexander Scholz DE Miinch Racing Team 6 1:57.914 6.098 6 116,169
Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Official Timing www.camp-company.de Orbits
Clerk of the course Stefan Beck: Jury President Max Deubel:
www.mylaps.com
Chief Timekeeper Monika Riehmers: Licensed to: Camp Company GmbH

Printed: 13.05.2011 16:30:57 FIM: 105/02: DMSB-Req.-Nr. SE-02/11: UEM: EMN 10/277



IFIM Sidecar World Championship Schleiz

FIM e-Power Int. Championship Schieizer Dreieck 3,805 Km .—._.
13.05.2011 16:10. . . .

- Quelibing H H B
Quialifying started at 16:09:58 . .
.
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(49) Matthias Himmelmann
1 1:49.310 +7.494 16:15:55.330
2 1:42.193 +0.377 16:17:37.523
3 1:41.816 16:19:19.339
4 1:42.381 +0.565 16:21:01.720
(44) Alessandro Branetti
1 1:48.251 +1.377 16:14:02.595
2 1:46.874 16:15:49.469
p3 6:16.898 +4:30.024 16:22:06.367
4 2:15.776 +28.902 16:24:22.143
(36) Thomas Mertens
1 2:05.595 +9.335 16:14:36.208
2 1:57.855 +1.595 16:16:34.063
3 1:57.450 +1.190 16:18:31.513
4 1:56.260 16:20:27.773
5 1:56.334 +0.074 16:22:24.107
6 1:58.344 +2.084 16:24:22.451
(18) Alexander Scholz
1 2:09.776 +11.862 16:14:41.617
2 2:01.909 +3.995 16:16:43.526
3 2:01.547 +3.633 16:18:45.073
4 2:01.793 +3.879 16:20:46.866
5 2:01.070 +3.156 16:22:47.936
6 1:57.914 16:24:45.850
Official Timing www.camp-company.de Orbits
Clerk of the course Stefan Beck: Jury President Max Deubel:

www.mylaps.com
Chief Timekeeper Monika Riehmers: Licensed to: Camp Company GmbH

Printed: 13.05.2011 16:31:23 FIM: 105/02: DMSB-Req.-Nr. SE-02/11: UEM: EMN 10/277



IFIM Sidecar World Championship Schleiz

FIM e-Power Int. Championship Schleizer Dreieck 3,805 Km ._._.
2. Qualifying 14.05.2011 09:20. ......

Qualifying started at 9:20:22

Pos  No. CL Name Nat./Hometown  Bike Entrant/Team Laps Best Tm Diff Inlap km/h
1 49 Matthias Himmelmann DE Miinch Racing Team 7 1:42.379 4 133,797
2 44 Alessandro Branetti IT CRP Racing 9 1:43.526 1.147 5 132,315
3 36 Thomas Mertens DE Munch Racing Team 2 1:54.233 1.854 2 119,913
4 18 Alexander Schulz GER Miinch Racing Team 6 1:56.834 4.455 5 117,243
Announcements

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Started: 4 Qualified: 4 Not qualified: 0

Orbits

Official Timing www.camp-company.de

Clerk of the course Stefan Beck: Jury President Max Deubel:
www.mylaps.com

Chief Timekeeper Monika Riehmers: Licensed to: Camp Company GmbH

Printed: 14.05.2011 09:47:38 FIM: 105/02: DMSB-Req.-Nr. SE-02/11: UEM: EMN 10/277



FIM Sidecar World Championship Schleiz
FIM e-Power Int. Championship Schleizer Dreieck 3,805 Km

2. Qualifying 14.05.2011 09:20. .
Qualifying started at 9:20:22

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day

(49) Matthias Himmelmann

1 2:03.273 +20.894 9:24:58.435
2 1:53.365 +10.986 9:26:51.800
3 1:44.673 +2.294 9:28:36.473
4 1:42.379 9:30:18.852
5 1:43.258 +0.879 9:32:02.110
6 1:42.824 +0.445 9:33:44.934
7 1:44.601 +2.222 9:35:29.535

(44) Alessandro Branetti

1 2:10.441 +26.915 9:22:44.157
2 1:44.157 +0.631 9:24:28.314
p3 3:21.341 +1:37.815 9:27:49.655
4 2:03.499 +19.973 9:29:53.154
5 1:43.526 9:31:36.680
6 1:43.990 +0.464 9:33:20.670
7 1:45.763 +2.237 9:35:06.433
8 1:45.943 +2.417 9:36:52.376
9 1:46.024 +2.498 9:38:38.400

(36) Thomas Mertens
1 2:03.632 +9.399 9:24:58.423
2 1:54.233 9:26:52.656

(18) Alexander Schulz

1 2:05.223 +8.389 9:25:00.871
2 1:57.510 +0.676 9:26:58.381
3 1:58.636 +1.802 9:28:57.017
4 1:57.073 +0.239 9:30:54.090
5 1:56.834 9:32:50.924
6 1:58.124 +1.290 9:34:49.048
Official Timing www.camp-company.de Orbits
Clerk of the course Stefan Beck: Jury President Max Deubel:

www.mylaps.com
Chief Timekeeper Monika Riehmers: Licensed to: Camp Company GmbH

Printed: 14.05.2011 09:41:48 FIM: 105/02: DMSB-Req.-Nr. SE-02/11: UEM: EMN 10/277



IFIM Sidecar World Championship Schleiz

FIM e-Power Int. Championship Schleizer Dreieck 3,805 Km ..;.;.
Official Total Result Qualifying 1+2 . . . .

Pos No. CL Name Nat./Hometown __ Bike Entrant/Team Total Best Tm Diff 71 Best Tm 72 Best Tm
1 49 Matthias Himmelmann DE Munch Racing Team 1:41.816 1:41.816 1:42.379
2 44 Alessandro Branetti IT CRP Racing 1:43.526 1.710 1:46.874 1:43.526
3 36 Thomas Mertens DE Miinch Racing Team 1:54.233 12.417 1:56.260 1:54.233
4 18 Alexander Schulz GER Miinch Racing Team 1:56.834 15.018 1:57.914 1:56.834
Announcements

Started: 4 Qualified: 4 Not qualified: O

Official Timing www.camp-company.de Orbits

Clerk of the course Stefan Beck: Jury President Max Deubel:
www.mylaps.com

Chief Timekeeper Monika Riehmers: Licensed to: Camp Company GmbH

Printed: 14.05.2011 12:09:39 FIM: 105/02: DMSB-Req.-Nr. SE-02/11: UEM: EMN 10/277



IFIM Sidecar World Championship Schleiz

FIM e-Power Int. Championship Schleizer Dreieck 3,805 Km
Official Startgrid Race 14.05.2011 14:15.
Race (8 Laps)

s | |4 | L3 | [ 18 |

1 2

1

POLE POSITION

Official Timing www.camp-company.de Orbits
Clerk of the course Stefan Beck: Jury President Max Deubel:
www.mylaps.com

Chief Timekeeper Monika Riehmers: Licensed to: Camp Company GmbH

Printed: 14.05.2011 12:05:01 FIM: 105/02: DMSB-Req.-Nr. SE-02/11: UEM: EMN 10/277




FIM Sidecar World Championship Schleiz
FIM e-Power Int. Championship Schleizer Dreieck 3,805 Km ._._.

H EE
14.05.2011 14:15
| HE B

Race

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:15:23

Pos No. CL Name Nat./Hometown _ Bike Entrant/Team Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm @ km/h
1 49 Matthias Himmelmann DE Munch Racing Team 8 15:19.935 1:47.135 119,121
2 36 Thomas Mertens DE Munch Racing Team 8 15:42.584 22.649 1:53.089 116,259

Not classified (75% = 6 Laps)

DNF 18 Alexander Schulz GER Miinch Racing Team 7 14:39.271 DNF 1:57.222 109,052
DNF 44 Alessandro Branetti IT CRP Racing 5 9:41.746 DNF  1:47.687 117,732
Announcements

Started: 4 Classified: 2 Not classified: 2

Margin of Victory @ km/h Best Lap Tm km/h Best Lap by
22.649 119,121 1:47.135 127,857 49 - Matthias Himmelmann
Official Timing www.camp-company.de Orbits
Clerk of the course Stefan Beck: Jury President Max Deubel:

www.mylaps.com
Chief Timekeeper Monika Riehmers: Licensed to: Camp Company GmbH

Printed: 15.05.2011 09:08:31 FIM: 105/02: DMSB-Rea.-Nr. SE-02/11: UEM: EMN 10/277



IFIM Sidecar World Championship Schleiz

FIM e-Power Int. Championship

Race

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:15:23

Schleizer Dreieck 3,805 Km ..;.;.
14.05.2011 14:15
| H H BN

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(49) Matthias Himmelmann
1 2:11.563 +24.428 14:17:35.406
2 1:58.132 +10.997 14:19:33.538
3 1:47.494 +0.359 14:21:21.032
4 1:53.319 +6.184 14:23:14.351
5 1:50.635 +3.500 14:25:04.986
6 1:59.616 +12.481 14:27:04.602
7 1:52.041 +4.906 14:28:56.643
8 1:47.135 14:30:43.778
(36) Thomas Mertens
1 2:11.682 +18.593 14:17:35.785
2 2:00.349 +7.260 14:19:36.134
3 1:53.089 14:21:29.223
4 1:54.220 +1.131 14:23:23.443
5 1:53.471 +0.382 14:25:16.914
6 1:54.870 +1.781 14:27:11.784
7 1:56.619 +3.530 14:29:08.403
8 1:58.024 +4.935 14:31:06.427
(18) Alexander Schulz
1 2:10.527 +13.305 14:17:35.149
2 2:02.070 +4.848 14:19:37.219
3 1:57.222 14:21:34.441
4 1:59.722 +2.500 14:23:34.163
5 2:00.921 +3.699 14:25:35.084
6 2:01.603 +4.381 14:27:36.687
7 2:26.427 +29.205 14:30:03.114
(44) Alessandro Branetti
1 2:10.920 +23.233 14:17:35.273
2 1:58.149 +10.462 14:19:33.422
3 1:47.687 14:21:21.109
4 1:53.500 +5.813 14:23:14.609
5 1:50.980 +3.293 14:25:05.589
Official Timing www.camp-company.de Orbits

Clerk of the course Stefan Beck:

Chief Timekeeper Monika Riehmers:
Printed: 14.05.2011 14:37:55

Jury President Max Deubel:
www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Camp Company GmbH

FIM: 105/02: DMSB-Rea.-Nr. SE-02/11: UEM: EMN 10/277



IFIM Sidecar World Championship Schleiz

Lapchart |

FIM e-Power Int. Championship

Race

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:15:23

Schleizer Dreieck 3,805 Km ..;.;.
14.05.2011 14:15
| H H BN

Competitors

Matthias Himmelmann (49)
Thomas Mertens (36)
Alessandro Branetti (44)
Alexander Schulz (18)

AW N R

Laps

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
49 18 44 49 49 49 49 49 49
36 44 49 44 44 44 36 36 36
44 49 36 36 36 36 18 18

18 36 18 18 18 18

Official Timing www.camp-company.de

Clerk of the course Stefan Beck:

Chief Timekeeper Monika Riehmers:
Printed: 14.05.2011 14:39:58

Orbits

Jury President Max Deubel:
www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Camp Company GmbH

FIM: 105/02: DMSB-Rea.-Nr. SE-02/11: UEM: EMN 10/277
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